CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Départment of Building Inspection

Qertificate of Geeupancy

LOCATION 1 5 WARREN AVE CBL 295 C003001
Issued to Tanner Charles V lii Date of Issue 06/04/2010

m’!iﬂ is to terﬁfg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 09-0539 | has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Front Building Retail- used furniture store
Use Group M
Type 5B

Limiting Conditions: Basement and second floor is for storage only, no public access allowed

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued
Approvcd:
/ A ‘ i t )
'-'1.;..,'...J..,.’.................:'.........._..............:..‘ ....... tar - o NN fED- >, A s O RS Do WL A SRR S A A A T,

/ (Dat:) Inspector Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifics lawful use of building or premises, and ought 1o be transferred from
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

Original Receipt

20
Received from
Location of Work
Cost of Construction  $ Building Fee:
Permit Fee $ Site Fee:
Certificate of Occupancy Fee: / S O
Total:

Building (IL) ___ Plumbing (IS) ___ Electrical (12) __ Site Plan (U2) _

Other

CBL:

-

i Total Collected 5] IO

No work is to be started until permit issued.
Please keep original receipt for your records.

Taken by: , —

WHITE - Applicant’'s Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application r""‘“ ek R s Rl
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0539 295 €003001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
135 WARREN AVE TANNER CHARLES V Il 131 WARREN AVE
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Seavey
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zonc:
Change of Use - Commercial J B*‘f
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fec: Cost of Work: CEOQ District:
Vacant - Kleen Oil Company Commercial - Retail - used fumiture $105.00 $105.00 5
store- Change of use from oil FIREDEPT: [/ "1 [INSPECTION:

LS C\f(. A
AL W glo‘ao\’ E\/"-y%b:&

company to retail no-eenstruction

Proposed Projcct Descriptiou:

e door

Change of use from oil company to relail Re<conSIITom 1~ S Y

Denied

¥ See Condivio®]

A
Signaturc- @

- _ qC)
Use Group p/\ TypcD )

Swuwb’“éSU/LU

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AVDY)

Permit Taken By:
Ldobson

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

Action [] Approved [ | Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature Dale
Date Applied For: Zoning Appmval
06/01/2009
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Elistoric Prescrvation
__| Shoreland 1 variance 7J‘Nul in Distriet or l.andmark
| | Wetland "] Miscellancous " | Does Not Require Review
[1 Flood Zone | Conditional Use | Requires Review
[ ] Subdvision | | Interpretation [ Approved
"] Site Plan L] Approved | | Approved w/Conditions
Maj [ | Minor [ | MM | [ | Denied [ | Denied
Ok wlcondihioy ,A’F"’\
Batg (, |4} 04 J Date: Date
PERMIT ISSUED
City of Portland ° ~ CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree 1o conform to all applicable taws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, [ certity that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK., TITLL

DATE

PHONE







t

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0539 | 06/01/2009 295 C003001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
135 WARREN AVE TANNER CHARLES V I 131 WARREN AVE
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addreas: Phone
Seavey
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Change of Use - Commercial
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Commercial - Retail - used furniture store ("A Little Shop of Change of use from oil company to retail - install fire door
Everything")- Change of use from oil company to retail - install fire
door
Dept:  Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date:  06/04/2009
Note: The change of use requires one parking space which exists. Ok to Issue:

1) This permit is being issued with the condition that any exterior storage for the use follow the conditons listed under section 14-
229 14 of the ordinance.

2) This permit is being issued with the condition that the 1-877-TWO JUNK sign must be removed from the wall/fence.
3) This property has two buildings on it. The rear buuilding is a single family home. With the issuance of this permit and the

certificate of occupancy, the use of the front building shall remain retail. Any change of use shall require a separate permit
application for review and approval.

_Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  05/17/2010
Note: Ok to Tssue: ™

1) This is a Change of Use ONLY permit. It does NOT authorize any construction activities.

2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm HVAC systems, heating appliances, commercial
hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

3) This permit is being issued based on the correction of zoning, building and life safety violations noted in letters dated 12/18/09,
2/19/10 and 4/5/10. The property and business shall remain in compliance with all municipal codes in order for the continued
approval of the business license.

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Ben Wallace Jr. Approval Date: 06/09/2009
Note: Before the second floor can be used for anything other then storage, it must have a second remote means of Ok to Jssue:
egress.

Dotty's e-mail: seaveysmoving@aol.com

1) The stairway (vertical opening) cannot connect more than 2 adjacent stories (one floor pierced only). The basement stair door shall
be replaced a rated fire door and 5/8 type x sheetrock installed on the stairwell walls, or a floor can be built in that location to
recover the space and eliminate the vertical stair shaft.

2) The second floor can be used for storage only, it must have signage and a barrier installed to prohibit public access.
3) Second floor and basement is storage only.
4) All construction shall comply with NFPA 101

Contments:
2/19/2010-jmb: Gave permit file to Danielle in legal, she created a letter and sent. Gave file back to inspections




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone;
135 WARREN AVE TANNER CHARLES V 111 131 WARREN AVE

Busineas Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

‘ Seavey

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Change of Use - Commercial

1/19/2010-jmb; Dottie S. Called Ann on 1/19 inquiring about getting a permit for the storage containers and what the sign at the bottom
of the stair should say restricting access. Dottie said she would be in the next day to apply. I left a vemsg for Dottie S. On 1/20 about
setting up the inspection and that no applications for permit were submitted. Inspected with police escort, Iohn S. Was on site and 3 of
the moving business trucks were there. John said Dottie was sick, he gave me her # and 1 spoke to her about the permits, signage and
inspecting the inside. She said she would be in Mon. Or Tues. To apply. She called John to tell him to allow access inside. The yard
was considerably cleaner, two storage containers remain on her side and one on the Tanner side. There are vehicles stored behind the
business inbetween the two structures, they are snow covered and hard to identify, except for the campet/truck. The basement storage
has been reduced, is clear around the furnace, just need 3' in front of the electric panels. The basement stairs and door have been
removed and sheetrock is installed on both sides of the door opening, but not under the stair stringer. 1 took photos of the inside and
outside. John spoke with the police about their presenice being bad for business and suggested that if we inform them when we are
coming to inspect that he will stay away from the property. 1/26/10 Dottie S. Came into the office to get information to apply for the
storage containers. She met with Ann M. And we made copies of the plot plan from the previous permit application. [ reviewed the
violations off the letter and made notes for Dottie for the remaining corrections and made a copy for our records. Dottie said she would
be back in on 1/28 with the application..../jmb 1/29 Dottie left a vemsg and 1 called back. The property owner (Charlie Tanner) is not
available until Sunday to find the property lines for the plot plan, she will be in early next week..../jmb 2/5/10 Left vemsg for Dottie S.
As for lack of permit application and to avoid another notice being sent..../jmb 2/10/10 Spoke with Dottie 8., she has been sick and is
"not avoiding us" will have the information drawn up, asked to have it in by 2/12/10, she promised by Monday the latest. Informed the
case would go 1o Corp Counsel if she does not come in by Monday. Monday is a holiday, left a vemsg to make it on Friday.../jmb
2/19/10 Emailed Danielle in legal due to no submittal of application for permit, she requested the file for follow up and sent a
letter.../jmb 2/22/10 Dottie S. Left a2 msg to call, 1 returned and left a msg.../jmb

2/24/2010-jmb: Called Dottie several times this week, left vemsg to call. Also spoke with Charlie T. On 2/22 about his storage
containers and getting a permit. He is aware of the March 8th date for compliance.

~jmb:
3/8/2010-jmb: Dottie applied for the 2 storage containers on the right side, and Charlie T. Applied for one container on the left side.

3/16/2010-jmb: Permit for storage container on left side applied by Charlie T. Is denied due to non conforming use (SFH). He will sell
contents to Dottie S, So she can use for retail business.

3/17/2010-jmb: Dottie S. Applied for the 20'x8" storage container on the left side.

4/1/2010-jmb: Reinspected for the remaining violations and found some outstanding and new things as a result some of the corrective
work. Sent follow up letter to Dottie S. And Charlie T.

5/17/2010-jmb: Reinspected remaining violations, all comected. Inspected setbacks to storage containers on the right side, they do not
comply, located within the side and rear setbacks. They will be moved to be compliant. Ok to issue

12/2/2009-jmb: Met Dottie S. On site with Ann M. To access the property for permitting and licensing.

6/19/2009-jmb: This permit is after the fact, the property is currently occupied as a retail second hand shop. Spoke with Dottie S. To
verify if the interior basement stairs will be removed and filled in with joists and flooring. She is removing the door and filling in with
a sheetrock wall so there will be no access. She will submit a detail. On further review, this is a mixed use building M & S-1 and 3
hour fire separation is required as Table 503 does not allow either use above the first floor, so it cannot be nonseparated. Also spoke
with Ann M. About outside storage in the B-4 zone. She will address this in the conditions. Spoke with Keith G. About the outside
burning at the rear dwelling by the owner, he will address this through the fire company and municipal code.

6/19/2009-jmb: Dottie left a message about enclosing the wall at the basement door, it is a 26"x80" wall built of 2x4 and sheetrock on
both sides.

6/25/200%-jmb: Speke with Dottie about getting a drawing for the wall. Also discussed the code for use as M & S of a 5B building not
being allowed unless separated with 3 hour fire rated assemblies. She is storing in the basement and 2nd floor. Also discussed the
zoning ordinance for outdoor storage of merchandise etc. Jon R. Wen to the property this week and said there is a tent which would
also need a permit, probably temporary. She is busy next week, and will get back to us for a meeting.




Location of Consfruction: Owner Name: Owaoer Address: Phone:
135 WARREN AVE TANNER CHARLES V III 131 WARREN AVE

Business Name; Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Seavey

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Change of Use - Commercial

6/26/2009-jmb: Dottie S. Came into the office and Ann & I met with her. We discussed zoning and retail use as typically operated
inside and having merchandise outside is licensed by the clerks office for sidewalk areas only. 1 also reviewed the M & S separation
requirements from Table 302.3.2 and realized that it might qualify for no separation if the storage area is less than 1000 sf,, which
Dottie confirmed on the plan including the basement and 2nd floors. Question if they will be allowed to use the 2nd floor.

12/8/2009-jmb: Met PD officer on site to take photos of violations

12/14/2009-jmb: Confirmed with Tammy that due to the size of the structure and the occupant load storage only will be allowed on the
2nd floor and the hasement not to exceed 1000 Sq f.




City of Portland, Maine
Inspections Division
Inspection Schedule by Date
Appointment Date Between 6/23/2009 And 6/2/2010

Time Inspector Type Address Contact Census Parcel/AppID Phone
Date 06/23/2009
1:26 PM Jon Rioux Inspection Complaint 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Complaints about burning trash, condition of yard, looks more like a junk yard, sign to closc to strect etc. Alex said she received a ApplD: 13981 Status: Score: ©

complaint about them huming furniture(?) asked that I include Kieth and Tammy on e-mail Complaint said she tried to speak w/
owner and that she "became afraid for ber life" would not leave number This maybe a 2 Person inspection

Qutcome: 06-23-09 Inspected Site: Found bumned debns in their back yard pit, and a canopy with debris stored under it. Will forward to Fire Prevention. JGR.

Date 11/20/2009

1.00 PM Keith Gautreau Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: [nspect property for vialations related to this pevmit in order to send an updated notice. AppID: 90539 Status: Score: 0

Qutcome: Spoke to Keith via phone while he was on site, I was delayed in the office and could not meet him. He cited 3 cars for sale, a pick up cap and doors and windows leaning against trecs. There was a
box truck {Humpty Dumpty) with dead storage and several items outside the building..../imb

Date 12/02/2009

1:20 PM Jeanic Bourke Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001

Comments: Inspect to check for zoning and building code issues prior to issnance of permit and possible denial and NOV. Also received a AppID: 90539 Status: Score: 0
complaint on 11/23 about yard sale signs out on Warren Ave phone polls and large sidewalk signs on this property.

Met Dattie at the business and discussed code issues similar to the meeting in June '09. Ann gave her copies of the zoning sections regarding retail sales. We inspected the 2nd floor and basement.

QOutcome:
Basement was stacked full of storage boxes and funiture to the floor joists, too close to the boiler and with pathway was not wide enough. The 2nd floor appears to be set up for public viewing, not
Jjust storage. Spoke to her about putting a barrier and signage for no public access. The basement floor at the stair has not been infilled per Ben W., and the interior door to the doghouse bulkhead still
has a bar mounted for security preventing PFD access from outside. She was told to replace this with a lock and deadbelt. The yard was full of items for sale, 2 sandwich signs stating "Big yard sale
today" several cars (some of which are on the adjacent owners property), dead storage containers, including unregistered box trucks. Flat tire at drivers side front, OUT 3:40 Violation notice to be sent.

1:20 PM Ann Machado Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001

Comments: Inspect to check for zoning and building code issues prior 1o issuance of permit and possihle denial and NOV. Also received a ApplID: 90539 Status: Score: 0
complaint on 11/23 about yard sale signs out on Warren Ave phone polls and large sidewalk signs on this property.

Outcome: Met Dottie at the business and discussed code issues similar to the meeting in June '09. Ann gave her copies of the zoning sections regarding retail sales. We inspected the 2nd floor and basement.

Basement was stacked full of storage boxes and funiture to the floor joists, too close to the boiler and with pathway was not wide enough. The 2nd fleor appears to be set up for public viewing, not
just storage. Spoke to her about putting a barrier and signage for no puhlic access. The basemeat floor at the stair has not been infilled per Ben W, and the interior door to the doghouse bulkhead stifl
has a bar mounted for security preventing PFD access from cutside. She was told 1o replace this with a lock and deadbolt. The yard was full of items for sale, 2 sandwich signs stating "Big yard sale

today" several cars (some of which are on the adjacent owners property), dead storage containers, inciuding unregistered box trucks. Flat tire at drivers side front, OUT 3:40 Violation notice 10 be sent.

Date 12/08/2009

Tuesday, June 08, 2010 Page 1 of 4



City of Portland, Maine
Inspections Division
Inspection Schedule by Date
Appointment Date Between 6/23/2009 And 6/2/2010

Time Inspector Type Address Contact Census Parcel/AppID Phone
10:15 AM  Jeanie Bourke Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Met PD officer John Morin on site for photos of exterior violations AppID: 9033% Status: Score: ¢

Qutcome: Took photos, OUT 10:35, Sent NOV on 12/18 to Little Shop of Everything and to Charles Tanner on 1720

Date 01/22/2010

10:58 AM  Jeanie Bourke Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Reinspect for 30 day notice for A Little Shop of Everything.... will need PD escort ApplD: 503539 Status: Score: 0

Outcome: Dottie S. Called Ann on 1/19 inquiring about gething a permit for the storage containers and what the sign at the bottom of the stair sheuld say restricting access. Dottie said sbe would be in the next
day to apply. Ileft a vemsg for Dottie S. On 1/20 about setting up the inspection and that no applications for permit were submitted. Inspected with police escort, John S. Was on site and 3 of the
moving business trucks were there. John said Dottie was sick, he gave me her # and I spake to her about the permits, signage and mspecting the inside. She said she would be in Mon. Or Tues. To
apply. She called John to tell him to allow access inside. The yard was considerably cleaner, two storage containers remain on her side and one on the Tanner side. There are vehicles stored behind
the business inbetween the two structures, they are snow covered and hard 1o identify, except for the camper/ftruck. The basement storage has been reduced, is clear around the furnace, just need 3' in
front of the electric panels. The basement stairs and door have been removed and sheetrock is installed on both sides of the door opening, but not under the stzir stringer. 1took photos of the inside
and outside. John spoke with the police about their presence being bad for business and suggested that if we inform them when we are coming to inspect that he will stay awny from the property. OUT
11:35.1/26/10 Dottie S. Came into the office to get information 1o apply for the storage containers. She met with Ann M. And we made copies of the plot plan from the previous permit application. 1
reviewed the violatioas off the letter and made notes for Dottie for the remaining comrections and made s copy for our records. Dottie said she would be back in on 1/28 with the application..../fmb
1729 Dottie left a vemsg and 1 called back. The property owner (Charlie Tanner) is not available until Sunday to find the property lines for the plot plan, she will be in early next week..../fmb 2/5/10
Left vemsg for Dottie S. As for lack of permit application and to avoid anotker notice being sent.../jmb 2/10/10 Spoke with Doitie S., she has been sick and is "not avoiding us" will have the
information drawn up, asked 1o have it in by 2/12/10, sbe promised by Monday the latest. Informed the case would go to Corp Counsel if she does not come in by Monday. Meaday is a holiday, left
a vemsg to make it on Friday.../jmb 2/19/10 Emailed Danielle in legal due to no submitial of application for permit, she requested the file for follow up pnd sent a letter...jmb 2/22/10 Doitie $. Lefta
msg to call, I returned and left a msg...jmb 12/24 Called Dottic several times this week, Icft vemag to call. Also spoke with Charlie T. On 2/22 about his storege containers and getting a permit. He is
aware of the March Sth date for compliance.

Date 02/19/2010

6:00 AM Jeanie Bourke Ingpection Zone 135 WARREN AVE 295 C0063001
Comments: 30 day reinspect for storage container permit and vehicle emoval Charles Tanner @ 807-3003 ApplD: Status: Score: 0
QOutcome: 2/19/10 No inspection, left vemsg for Charles Tanner 1o call regarding 30 day reinspection, he calleq back that day and I returned a call on 2/22 and left a vernsg. He ¢alled hack and we discussed the

permit process. | emailed the application docs. 2/26/10 Charles emailed to inform of being set back due to the storms and a friend drowning. 3/5/10 Left vemsg for Charles as an FY1 for the due date
for the application this Monday 3/8. Spoke with Dottie S. And she confirmed would be in on Monday to apply.

Date 04/01/2010

Tuesday, June 08, 2010 Page 2 of 4



City of Portland, Maine
Inspections Division
Inspection Schedule by Date
Appointment Date Between 6/23/2009 And 6/2/2010

Time Inspector Type Address Contact Census Parcel/AppID Phone i
10:17AM  Jeanie Bourke Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Check setbacks for all storage containers aod all outstanding violations for CO and bz license contact is Dottie @ 773-6668 AppID: 100218 Status: Score: 0

Outcome: 3/29/10 Due to weather this was rescheduled for 4/1. 4/1/10 The property looks much better, vehicles removed, retail items in storage containers.

The house violations are pretty well resolved, there are a few minor things, som¢ as a result of comections, and the setbacks to the storage containers were not attainable:

The furnace off switch needs to be moved to the bulkhead entrance since the interior stairs to the basement were removed and hlocked off.

Electrical outlet covers needed in basement and extension cords discontinued

A graspahie handrail is needed on the exterior steps

Finished flooring and trim is needed at the pass thru on the 15t floor to block smoke passage from basement storage area

Charlic Tanner needs to clean up the site of some tires and a large sign post from a previous location.

There were stakes laid out to measure the setbacks for the 2 containers on the right side, but not in a straight line and [ have no idea how this line was estahlished. Thc container on the left side (20'x8")
meets the setback requirements. OUT 10:43

An item { just thought about was a fire extingnisher, [ will call Dotiie

We are planning to inspect again next week. 5/4/10 Emailed Charlic T. And spoke with Dottie S., she thinks Charli¢ is out of town until next week.

10:17AM  Ben Wallace Jr Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Check setbacks for all storage containers and all outstanding violations for CO and bz license contact is Dottie @ 773-6668 AppID: 100218 Status: Score: 0

Outcome: 3/29/10 Due to weather this was rescbeduled for 4/1. 4/1/10 The property looks rauch hetter, vehicles emoved, retail items in storage containers.

The house violations are pretty well resolved, there are a few minor things, some as a result of corrections, and the setbacks to the storage containers were not attainable:

The furnace off switch needs to be moved to the bulkhead entrance since the interior stairs to the basement were removed and blocked off.

Electrical outlet covers needed in basement and extension cords discontinued

A graspahie handrail is needed on the exterior steps

Finished flooring and trim is needed at the pass thru on the 1st floor to block smoke passage from basement storage area

Charlie Tanner needs to clean up the site of some tires and a large sign post from a previous location.

There were stakes laid out to measure the setbacks for the 2 containers on the right side, but not in a straight line and [ have no idea how this line was established. The container on the left side (20°x8")
meets the setback requirements. OUT 10:43

An item I just thought about was a fire extinguisher, [ will call Dottie

We are planning to inspect again next week. 5/4/10 Emailed Charlie T. And spoke with Dottie S., she thinks Charlie is out of town until next week.

Date 05/17/2010

1:33 PM Jeanie Bourke Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: Re-inspect for setbacks 1o storage containers and corrections of all outstanding violations contact is Charlie @ 807-3003 and Dottie AppID: 100213 Status: Score: 0
@ 773-6668

Outcome: Met Charlic and Dottie on site, checked remaining violations from previous inspection in the business, all in compliance. Right side property line was not established, could not confirm distance. After
reviewing the site plan, Ben and Charlie located two monuments, a granitc marker at the front and flagged iron pipe at he rear left. Based on the dimensions on the plot plan we measured to establish
the right side line. At this point it was clear that both containers on the right were within the required 10' setback and the 8'x14" container was within the 20 rear setback. They will move the
containers to comply. 5/18/10 Charlie T. Emailed that the small container has been moved and the large one is being emptied in order to movc it. QUT 2:35

Tuesday, June 08, 2010 Page 3 of 4



City of Portland, Maine
Inspections Division
Inspection Schedule by Date
Appointment Date Between 6/23/2009 And 6/2/2010

Time Inspector Type Address Contact Census Parcel/AppID Phone

1:33 PM Ben Wallace Jr Inspection Prmt 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001

Comments; Re-inspect for setbacks to storage containers and corrections of all outstanding violations contact is Charlie @ 807-3003 and Dottie ApplD: 100218 Status: Score: 0
@ 773-6668

Outcome: Met Charlie and Dottic on site, checked remaining violations from previous inspection in the business, all in compliance. Right side property line was not established, could not confirm distance. After
reviewing the site plan, Ben and Charlie located two monurmnents, 8 granite marker at the front and flagged iron pipe at he rear left. Based on the dimengions on the plot plan we measured 1o establish
the right side line. At this point it was clear that both containers on the right were within the required 10' setback and the 8'x14' container was within the 20" rear setback. They will move the
containers to comply. 5/18/10 Charliec T. Emailed that the small container has been moved and the large one is being emptied in order to move it. OUT 2:35

Date 06/02/2010

11:30 AM  Jeanie Bourke Footings/Setbacks Prmit 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: 2-person....reinspection for setbacks after containers were moved to meet requiremnents based on email from Charlie T. That they are AppID: 100218 Status: Score: ¢
ready.

Outcome: Met Charie T. And Dottie S. On site, wrailors were moved, verified property markers again, line strung on right side, meets rear and side setbacks. The large trailor relocated to left side also meets rear
and side setbacks. Gave Dottie all permits and informed of inspection fees for the issuance of the CO. She said she would come into CH early next week, OUT 11:53

11:30 AM  Nicholas Adams Footings/Setbacks Prmit 135 WARREN AVE 295 C003001
Comments: 2-person....reinspection for setbacks after containers were moved to meet requirements based on email from Charlie T. That they are AppID: 100218 Status: Score: ¢
ready.

Outcome: Met Charlie T. And Dottie S. On site, trailors were moved, verified property markers again, line strung on right side, meets rear and side setbacks. The large trailor relocated to left side also meets rear
and side setbacks. Gave Dottie all permits and informed of inspection fees for the issuance of the CO. Sbe said she would come into CH early next week, OUT 11:53

Appointments Reported: 13
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propetty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: I 3 I W AQQ E N Av'é-

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area ) Square Footage of Lot Number of Stories

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* | Telephone:

Chart# Block# Lot# Name ’DG(*(_)-HAY Seaue
:’tt 2071~ 1 R6668

Address |?)I WA‘LMM A

G, s Z @ty
[

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) st Owmer (if different from Applicant) Cost Of ) C)
A Ll -“.t: Hﬂ’POF EVE )Hh 3 Name c h&([f_g _-!E‘A_ﬂne & Work: § 137

S%AVP\J a;gong fko/"‘"}/ Address lg ( eren Rve C of O Fee: § ;S

City, State &'Zip@Oﬁ—hndMe Total Fee: $ l
ounsQa | AS

Current legal use (i.e. single farnily) B/\i Cam L t +Number of Residential Units

If vacant, what was the previous use? genw (¢}
Proposed Specicue U Seed Aien i kot €  Sfoce NG
Is property part of a subdivision? If yes, please name

Project description: Q Q}Q U S 2 in r3
—Qromm}gﬁ Com qu)rﬂ—o u S@ —va,&u‘

Contractor's hame:

Address:

City, State & Zip, — S Telephone:
Who should we t when the permit is re Mﬂd@houe: :DBM
Mailing address: [‘@OL SO &\\ \

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of

this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby cernfy thar I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authonzes the proposed wotk and
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable
laws of this juttsdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application 1s issued, I certify that the Code Official's
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

sigmure {0 NGarsk Do Jaifog

This is not a petigjt; you may nmce ANY work untl.l the permit is issue

Revised 9-26-08

kY



Benjamin Wallace - 135 Warren Avenue permit Page 1 |

From: Benjamin Wallace

To: seaveysmaoving @ aol.com
Date: 6/4/2009 12:58:36 PM
Subject: 135 Warren Avenue permit
Good morning,

As we discussed this morning, the second floor will not be permitted for use other then storage unless a
second remote means of egress is built.

{ also spoke with Captain Gautreau about the basement door. The agreed upon decision is that you can
remove that basement stair all together and install a floor assembly in that location to recover the space.
Please let me know when you have made your decision.

Thanks,

Benjamin A. Wallace Jr.

Fire Prevention Officer
Portland Fire Department
380 Congress Strest
Portland, Maine 04101
(207)756-8096

wallaceb @ portlandmaine.qov
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